

Cambridge Valley Balloon Festival 2024 Craft & Food Truck Fair

At the Cambridge Central School, 24 South Park Street, Cambridge, NY 12816

June 7 & 8, 2024 during the CVCC Balloon Festival

Business Name and Full Mailing Address:	
Contact:	
Email:	
	Cell Phones & Emails are important, we use them to keep you updated!
Describe your produ	ıct:

We are not accepting duplicates on food items and will limit same item crafts. Applications are on a first come first serve basis so don't delay!

Mail your application with payment made out to: *Don't forget to sign & date the back of this form.

CVCC Balloon

PO Box 405, Cambridge, NY 12816

Please Check off one:

___Crafter 10x10 Spot at \$60 for non-chamber members & \$50 for Chamber members & School Classes

___Non Profit 10x10 Spot at \$50

____Food Truck \$125 for non-chamber members & \$100 for Chamber members.

I have read the below Cambridge Valley Chamber of Commerce Balloon Festival 2024 Craft & Food Truck Fair Contract and agree to the terms and requirements. If accepted, I give CVCC Balloon Festival permission to use photos & item/craft descriptions for publicity purposes.

Signature

Date

Cambridge Valley Balloon Festival 2024 Craft & Food Truck Fair Contract

- 1. I agree to comply with all local and state regulations for fire, safety, and health.
- 2. I will abide by setup and take down rules as stipulated by CVCC and remain set-up for the duration of the event: 5pm-8pm Friday June 7 & 1pm-9pm Saturday June 8, 2024.
- 3. I agree to provide my own 10x10 tent, tables, Lights (electricity may not be available, solar, or battery-operated ones if you need them) and any other booth set up needs.
- 4. I agree not to hold the Cambridge Valley Chamber of Commerce, The Cambridge Central School, its officers, volunteers or employees responsible or liable for any accident, injury, damage, theft, illness, or destruction occurring in relation to the craft fair, food trucks or festival. Insurance for such loss, damage, or injury will be my sole responsibility.
- 5. I understand and agree that Cambridge Valley Chamber of Commerce has the right to remove, without refund or recourse, any exhibitor who misrepresents him/herself/their-self or his/her/their product.
- 6. If my payment is returned due to insufficient funds, I agree to replace it with a money order or cashier's check with a \$35 service fee or forfeit my spot.
- 7. I understand that Cambridge Valley Chamber of Commerce has the right to amend or add to the rules pertaining to and governing The Cambridge Valley Balloon Festival Craft & Food Truck Fair at any time. Additions or amendments will be circulated to participants in writing via email.
- 8. Vendor fee is non refundable unless for some unforeseen reason, the fair is cancelled by CVCC. This is a rain or shine event.
- 9. I agree to remove all items including garbage from my space at the end of the fair on June 8 at 9pm.